Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2008, and its unaudited condensed consolidated statements of
operations included in its Form 10-Q for the three and six months ended June 30, 2009, included herein.

The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information is presented for illustrative purposes
only and is not necessarily indicative of the financial position or results of operations that would have actually been
reported had the merger occurred at the dates stated above, nor is it necessarily indicative of future financial position
or results of operations. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial information has been
derived from and should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and related notes
of Adamis and La Jolla which are included in this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

111

Edgar Filing: LA JOLLA PHARMACEUTICAL CO - Form S-4

Table of Contents 225

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2009

Historical Pro Forma Pro Forma

La Jolla Adamis Adjustments
As

Adjusted
In thousands (000�s)

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 5,830 $ 15 $ � $ 5,845
Accounts receivable � 159 � 159
Inventory, net � 228 � 228
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 746 16 � 762
Related party receivables � 77 � 77
Assets from discontinued operations � 350 � 350

Total current assets 6,576 845 � 7,421
Property and equipment, net � 28 � 28

Total assets $ 6,576 $ 873 $ � $ 7,449

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� DEFICIT
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable $ 692 $ 1,628 $ � $ 2,320
Accrued expenses and other current payables 235 1,523 625(B) 2,383
Accrued payroll and related expenses 98 � � 98
Notes payable to related parties � 335 � 335

Total current liabilities 1,025 3,486 625 5,136

Total liabilities 1,025 3,486 625 5,136
Stockholders� equity (deficit):
Preferred stock � � � �
Common stock 657 5 (25)(A) 632

(5)(A)

Additional paid in capital 427,574 10,792 (427,574)(A) 15,716
25 (A)

4,899 (A)
Accumulated deficit (422,680) (13,409) 422,680 (A) (14,034)

(625)(B)
Treasury stock � (1) � (1)

Total stockholders� equity (deficit) 5,551 (2,613) (625) 2,313

Total liabilities and stockholders� equity $ 6,576 $ 873 $ � $ 7,449

Edgar Filing: LA JOLLA PHARMACEUTICAL CO - Form S-4

Table of Contents 226

112

Edgar Filing: LA JOLLA PHARMACEUTICAL CO - Form S-4

Table of Contents 227

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Historical
La Jolla Adamis

For the Year
Ended

For the Year
Ended Pro Forma Pro Forma

December 31,
2008 March 31, 2009 Adjustments

As
Adjusted

In thousands (000�s), except for per share data

Revenues � 660 � 660
Cost of goods sold � 262 � 262

Gross margin � 398 � 398
Expenses:
Research and development 51,025 741 � 51,766
Selling, general and administrative 9,702 4,853 625(B) 15,180
Asset impairment 2,810 � � 2,810

Total expenses 63,537 5,594 625 69,756

Loss from operations (63,537) (5,196) (625) (69,358)
Other income (expense)
Interest income 779 � � 779
Interest expense (96) (435) � (531)
Gain on fixed asset disposal � 6 � 6
Loss on deposit � (22) � (22)

Total other income (expense) 683 (451) � 232

Net (loss) $ (62,854) $ (5,647) $ (625) $ (69,126)

Basic and diluted net loss per share $ (1.26) $ (0.07)

Shares used in computing basic and
diluted net loss per share 49,689 24,887

113

Edgar Filing: LA JOLLA PHARMACEUTICAL CO - Form S-4

Table of Contents 228

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

Historical
La Jolla Adamis

For the Six
Months

for the Six
Months

Ended Ended Pro Forma Pro Forma
June 30,
2009

September 30,
2009 Adjustments

As
Adjusted

In thousands (000�s), except for per share data

Revenues:
Product revenues $ � $ 232 � $ 232
Collaborative revenue 8,125 � � 8,125

Total revenue 8,125 232 � 8,357
Cost of goods sold � 67 � 67

Gross margin 8,125 165 � 8,290
Expenses:
Research and development 9,808 98 � 9,906
Selling, general and administrative 4,611 1,283 625(B) 6,519

Total expenses 14,419 1,381 625 16,425

Loss from operations (6,294) (1,216) (625) (8,135)
Other income (expense)
Interest income 12 � � 12
Interest expense (13) (13) � (26)

Total other income (expense) (1) (13) � (14)

Net (loss) $ (6,295) $ (1,229) $ (625) $ (8,149)

Basic and diluted net loss per share $ (0.10) $ (0.04) $ (C)

Shares used on computing basic and
diluted net loss per share 60,945 28,529 (C)

114

Edgar Filing: LA JOLLA PHARMACEUTICAL CO - Form S-4

Table of Contents 229

Table of Contents

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Combined Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements

1.  Basis of Presentation

On December 4, 2009, La Jolla entered into an Agreement and Plan of Reorganization with Adamis and Jewel Merger
Sub, Inc., a Delaware corporation and newly formed wholly-owned subsidiary of La Jolla, or Merger Sub, pursuant to
which Merger Sub will be merged with and into Adamis, with Adamis surviving after the merger as a wholly-owned